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Table 1 - Fluid Sales in Twenty-Five Markets in Canada 

November and January-November, 1953, with Comparisons Showr tn Per Cent of 1952 

Milk 

Jan -Nov,j 	Nov. 
Sales 	Sales 

%of in 	%of t 
1952 Quarts 1952 Sf. 

% 1 000 Qt. 	% 	000i..b.  

Cream 	-- Cream 

- 	Jan. -Nov 0 	Nov. 
Sales 

of in 	of P Cent 
521 3 F 11952 1 Fat 

% I POOOXbj% 

Markets 
Within Economic 
Divisjo. 

Nov, 

Sales 
in 

Quarta 

'000 Qt0 
Maritime Provinces 

Charlottetown 	194 
Halifax 	1,387 
Sydney 	810 
Saint John 	766 
Moncton 	452 

93 2,300 100 4 99 44 106 12.40 
102 15 0250 103 18 86 227 101 1L86 
95 9,447 100 6 106 90 118 2974 
99 8 9 895 103 9 99 119 101 3234 
103 4 9923 104 5 89 70 94 31.39 

4,047 
2,519 
638 
610 

2,9766 
1,066 
2,648 
1,811 

856 

3,517 
749 
268 
809 
168 

1,912 
1,487 

342 

Montreal 
Quebec -Ivia 
Sherbrooke 
Three Rivers 
Ottawa-Hull 
Toronto 
Ham! iton 
Windsor 
Ft--Vim- -ft 0 -Ar, 

Prairie P 

Winnipeg 
Regina 
Moose Jaw 
S as ka to on 
Swift Cur,Yorkn* 
Edrno ntori 
Calgary 
LethMed 0  Hat 

101 155,768 105 284 103 3 9 304 105 17.66 
102 28,264 104 26 99 338 104 1623 
114 6,652 105 7 100 82 87 20,70 
103 6,736 102 9 113 97 101 24,98 
104 30,168 105 46 104 517 107 18 361 
106 119 377 103 221 101 2 9 399 111 1479 
103 2827 102 35 100 373 107 18 
99 21,080 104 25 99 289 107 1398 

109 9,113 106 9 101 105 105 1825 

39,202 104 109 102 1,217 102 1215 
8,180 109 21 103 229 104 12 07 
2 1,942 107 6 96 66 102 11.49 
8,607 112 17 101 177 108 12,36 
1,781 105 5 102 50 106 1898 

20,705 107 52 102 577 108 11,55 
16 9294 108 39 103 432 105 12315 
3,764 107 9 	1  941 99 	1  103 	1  1203 

103 
108 
105 
107 
107 
105 
105 
104 

* Data shown for Swift Current-Yorkton were first published in February, 1953. 
Prior to February data were published separately for Swift Current0 



Canada, by Provinces, November and JanuaryNovember, 1953, 
with Comparisons Shown in Per Cent of 1952 

(A) Fluid Milk Sa1eaIn Quarts (B) Fluid Cream Sales.In B.F. 
ov Jan ='Noy. Nov.  Jan 0 -Nov,, Province 

Sales Sales Sales Sales 
in 

Quarts 
% of 
1952 

in 
Quarts 

% of 
1952 

in 
B0F 

% oJ 
1952 

in 	of 
B.F  

1 000 Qt0 % 1 000 Qt, % '000 Lb % 000 Lb, % 
Canada 
Prince Edward Islanc 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

121,345 
616 

4,130 
2,424 

409 498 
46,171 

5,030 
5 9 219 
8 9 814 

103 
94 

100 
102 
102 
103 
102 
105 
105 

1,335,984 
7,339 

48,474 
27,226 

452,079 
502 9 264 
54,504 
56 9 627 
95,164 

104 
99 

103 
104 
105 
103 
104 
108 
107 

2 v i6i 
6 

40 
28 

683 
660 
141 
131 
260 

100 
100 
95 

100 
102 
97 

100 
98 

100 

24 9 689 
79 

494 
347 

7,997 
7,756 
1,499 
1028 
2,814 

105 
107 
106 
101 
105 
109 
100 
100 
106 

British Columbia 8 9 443 105 92,307 104 212 101 2,375 101 

(C) 	Fluid Milk. Fluid Cream and Pnt1 VliiiA Anlan 	 4.. 	 ..4 	U1i.. 

Milk Cream Fluid Sales 
Nov. 'OYO Nov. Jan 0  'Nov, Province 

Sales Sales Sales Sales 
-- 

in %of in of in %oi in %ol 
Lb 0  1952 Lb 0  1952 W. 195: Lb. 195; 

2000 Lb 0  % 2  '000u. % '000 Lb % 
- 

9 000 Lb. % 
Canada 313,073 103 61,189 101 374,262 102 4 j,143 9 685 105 
Prince Edward Islanc 1,589 94 169 100 1,758 94 21 9 094 100 
Nova Scotia 10,656 100 1 9 029 95 11 9 685 100 137,756 103 
New Brunswick 6 8,255 102 706 100. 6,961 102 79 9 152 104 
Quebec 104,485 102 19,523 102 124008 102 1 9 394,857 105 
Ontario 119,122 103 189 754 97 137,876 103 1Q513331 104 
Manitoba 12,977 102 3,975 100 16,952 102 182 9 900 103 
Saskatchewan 13 9 466 105 3,767 98 17,233 104 104; 807 106 
Alberta 	I 22,741 105 7 9 352 100 30,093 104 325 9 411 107 
British Coinabia 

L 
21,782 105 5,914 101 27,696 104 3049 377 103 

* Estimates are based on reports from 177 markets of Canada which represent in the 
aggregate 611 per cent of the estimated milk sales and 633 per cent of the 
estimated cream sales0 The number of markets are shown as follows: P0E.1 0 , 6; 
N.S., 19; LB., 17; Que 0 , 19; Ot0, 33; Man 0 , 12; Sask 0 , 23; Alta 09  28; B00 09  20 
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